ORM PTO-1584 -31-92	10-28-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIES Patent and Tragemark Of
		NLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of ⊢	100861766		w v
			ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of n	
Fleet Bank, as Administrativ	ve Agent	Name: Minitec Co	TOTALION
		internal Address:	
		Street Address: 1824	River Street
☐ Individual(s)	Association		
	1. Limited Partnership	Chy: Jackson	State: MI ZIP: 49204
Other New York State Char	rtered Bank	☐ Individual(s) citizen	ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation-State	Delaware
	Merger	Other	
Security Agreement Other Release of Intellect		raesignes is not domicted in the lesignation is attached:	United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement S	Supplement (Designations must be a separate	document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 28,	1998	dditional name(s) & address(ss)	attached? Q Yes & No
	Additional numbers attached	2 Tyme DNo	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence 6.	2 Q:Yes Q:No Total number of application registrations involved:	are and
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Annabelle V. Irey	correspondence 6.	Total number of application	ns aid 1
concerning document should be maile	6. de	Total number of applications involved:	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lyt.	le, Hitchcock, 7.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should be maile Name: Annabelle V. Irey	le, Hitchcock, 7.	Total number of applications involved:	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lyt.	le, Hitchcock, 7.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lyt.	le, Hitchcock, 7.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Authorized to be cha	\$ 40.00
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lyt. Blaine & Huber LLP	le, Hitchcock, 7.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be characteristic be characteristic.	\$ 40.00
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lyt. Blaine & Huber LLP	le, Hitchcock, 7.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Authorized to be cha	\$ 40.00
Name: Annabelle V. Irey Internal Address: Phillips, Lyt. Blaine & Huber LLP	de, Hitchcock, 7. idland Center 8.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. Authorized to be characteristic be characteristic.	\$ 40.00
City: Buffalo State:	de, Hitchcock, 7. idland Center 8.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Authorized to be chat Deposit account number n/a (Attach duplicate copy of	s:\$ 40.00
City: Buffalo State:	le, Hitchcock, 7. idland Center 8.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Authorized to be chat Deposit account number n/a (Attach duplicate copy of	s:\$ 40.00
City:BuffaloState: Concerning document should be mailed Name: _Annabelle V. Irey	le, Hitchcock, 7. idland Center 8.	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Authorized to be chat Deposit account number n/a (Attach duplicate copy of	s:\$ 40.00
City: Buffalo State:	de, Hitchcock, idland Center 8. NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE THE	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Deposit account number n/a (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	s:
City:BuffaloStates_ TTOH11 00000162 1115970 Street and signature.	de, Hitchcock, idland Center 8. NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE THE	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Deposit account number n/a (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	s:
City: Buffalo State: City: Buffalo State: To the best of my knowledge and beli	de, Hitchcock, idland Center 8. NY ZIP: 14203 DO NOT USE THE	Total number of applications involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed: Deposit account number n/a (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	s:\$ 40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0564

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (TRADEMARKS - MINITEC CORPORATION)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement for trademarks (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by Minitec Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), covering the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of Fleet Bank, as Lender and as Administrative Agent for other Lenders (the "Agent"), dated as of December 18, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 1997 on Reel 1546 Frame 0397. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Debtor has requested and the Agent has agreed to release the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Agent hereby releases and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and all right, title and interest in the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications which were pledged, mortgaged and set over to the Agent by Debtor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 25th day of September 1998.

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

FLEET BANK,

AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: John G. Tierney

Title: Vice President

114017.2

STATE OF	NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY C	F ERIE)

On this Arthard day of September 1998 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared John G. Tierney, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of Fleet Bank, and that he, as such Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the bank by himself as Vice President.

Caroline M. Try Notary Public

My commission expires:

CAROLINE M. FRY
Notery Public, State of New York
Overlifted in Erie County
1/4

AFTER RECORDING PLEASE RETURN TO:

SCHEDULE I TO

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

(TRADEMARKS - MINITEC CORPORATION)

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Number Country Name

1,115,970 U.S. Minibreaker

114017.2

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0567